CURRICULUM VITAE OF JOHN EUSEBIO KLINGEMANN

Box C-114 Alpine, Texas 79832 432-837-8893 Work John.Klingemann@sulross.edu

Education

Ph.D.	University of Arizona, Tucson, Arizona, 2008 Defense Date: November 3, 2008 Major: Latin America Minor: United States
B.A.	Sul Ross State University, Alpine, Texas, 1997 Major: Spanish Minor: English
M.A.	Sul Ross State University, Alpine, Texas, 2002 Major: History Minor: English
Experience	
2024-Present	OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT AND ADVANCEMENT, SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY, Alpine, Texas Interim Vice President/Director Museum of the Big Bend
	Responsible for providing leadership and expertise, and enhancing the development and operation of the Division of University Advancement to include advancement, annual fund, major gifts, planned giving, advancement and stewardship services, University Foundation, alumni relations, University communications, Museum of the Big Bend and museum advisory council. Responsible for establishing goals, strategic planning, coordination, budgeting, directing division resources, and outcomes of the work of University Advancement. Additionally responsible for strengthening relationships with external and internal constituents through outreach, stewardship, communications, media relations, social media, marketing, alumni relations, special events and other programs.

2019-2024 COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES, ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY, San Angelo, Texas Dean/Professor of History/Mayer Museum Director

Responsible for the effective administration of the College of Arts and Humanities that included the departments of Communication and Mass Media, English and Modern Languages, History, Political Science and Philosophy, Security Studies and Criminal Justice, Visual and Performing Arts, and the Mayer Museum. Responsible for providing leadership to the College by developing current and future programs, increasing graduate and undergraduate student enrollment both on campus and through off campus partnerships, and providing effective management of faculty and staff. Also responsible for cultivating strong alumni and community relationships, creating and implementing a viable strategic plan, working collaboratively with other Texas Tech University System campuses to create initiatives, certifications, and degree programs, and oversee all appropriate assessment and accreditation standards. Additionally, responsible for directorship of Mayer Museum (added duty 2021). Duties include budget supervision, fundraising, exhibit design and construction, administration of staff, and oversight of museum committees.

Languages

Proficient in English and Spanish. Knowledge of Portuguese.

University/ Community Service

Executive Council, Sul Ross State University, (2024-Present) Enrollment Steering Committee, Sul Ross State University, (2024-Present) Athletics Council, Sul Ross State University, (2024-Present) Strategic Enrollment Management Committee, Angelo State University, (2022-2024) Cyber Center and Cybersecurity Program Committee, Angelo State University, (2020-2024) Campus Master Plan Committee, Angelo State University, (2023-2024) Website Strategy Team, Angelo State University, (2018-2024) Dual Credit Steering Committee, Angelo State University, (2019-2024) Academic Affairs Council, Angelo State University, (2019 – 2024) Academic Dean's Council, Angelo State University (2019 – 2024) Athletic Council, Angelo State University (2019 – 2024) Chair, College Curriculum Committee, College of Arts and Humanities, Angelo State University (2019 – 2024) Board Member, Tax Increment Reinvestment Zoning Committee (TIRZ), City of San Angelo, Texas (Spring 2014 – Present)